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Attachment A

SOLICITATION NO. DCKA-2010-Q-0121
RESPONSE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS’ QUESTIONS

Question 1

The spec states (Section 5.2, General Requirements, #1) that “LED beacon units must be
designed so that they may be independently aimed at approaching drivers.” Qur unit

~ contains (2) LED units in each bar. The bar may be aimed but not the (2) individual LED
units in each bar. Is this acceptable?

Response I If the bar is aimable independent of the pole, then this is
acceptable. But if the bar is aimable only by virtue of how the pole
is set in the ground, then no.

Question 2

The spec states (Section 5.2, General Requirements, #3) that “Push buttons must have
audible message alerting pedestrians near the button that the device is available.” Can
the device play a message continuously to serve this function?

Response 2 No. The RREFBs will be used in residential neighborhoods and
close to residences. A continuously repeating audible message will
be an intrusion and annoyance in such situations. The voice
message must be activated by the presence of a pedestrian near the
RRFB.

Question 3

The spec states (Section 5.2, General Requirements, #3) that “this must also be able to be
activated in Spanish.” How would a pedestrian activate to the system to change from
English to Spanish?

Response 3 The preferred method is by holding the button down for 2 seconds.
Other methods will be evaluated, if proposed.

Question 4
The spec states (Section 5.2.1) that “Each RRFB indication shall be a minimum of

approximately 5 inches wide by approximately 2 inches high.” Our RRFB indication is
approximately 4 inches wide by 1.5 inches high. Is this size acceptable?

Response 4 Yes.



